4/15/04

04-20-2004

Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 10/02)	RECO		U.	S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)			725568	
Tab settings ⇔⇔ .⇔ ▼	▼	102	12000	▼ ▼
To the Honorable Commissioner	of Patents and	d Trademarks:	Please record the attached original	
Name of conveying party(ies): Hayel M. Said Hian Said			Name and address of re Name: L'AVANT GAI Internal Address:	RDE, INC. THE G
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies)	attached? 🖵	Yes 🛂 No		SE M CP
3. Nature of conveyance:				PE don 1. 9: 3 1. 9: 3
Assignment	☐ Merger			0, 3 PR
☐ Security Agreement	☐ Change	of Name	Street Address: 1722	Warfield Circle 5
☐ Other		_		
			City: Simi Valley	_State: <u>CA</u> _Zip: <u>93063</u>
Execution Date March 2, 2004			Additional name(s) & address	(es) attached? 🖵 Yes 🗓 No
4. Application number(s) or paten	t number(s):	-		
If this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is:				
A. Patent Application No.(s) US02/08318			B. Patent No.(s)	
 Additional numbers attached?				
5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:			6. Total number of applications and patents involved:	
Name:Stephen L. Grant			7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ 40.00	
Internal Address:			[참 Enclosed	
			Authorized to be cha	arged to deposit account
Street Address: 1225 W. Market St.			8. Deposit account number:	
City: <u>Akron</u> State: O	H_Zip:	44313	(Attach duplicate copy of this p	page if paying by deposit account
DO NOT USE THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and signature.				
To the best of my knowledge at is a true copy of the original do	nd belief, the cument.	e foregoing ji	nformation is true and correc	
Name of Person Signin	g	J	Signature	Date 3
Total nu	mber of pages	including cover	sheet, attachments, and documen	ts: 3

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Filed together with a new patent application to:
Mail Stop Patent Application
Commissioner for Patents
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

Not filed with new patent application to:
Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services
Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office
P.O. Box 1450
Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

PATENT

REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0898

For: U.S. and Foreign Rights By: Multiple Inventors

ASSIGNMENT OF INVENTION CONTAINED IN PCT APPLICATION (MULTIPLE INVENTORS)

In consideration of the payment by ASSIGNEE to ASSIGNOR of the sum of One dollar (\$1.00), the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration,

ASSIGNORS (inventors):

Name:

Hayel M. SAID

Address:

1722 Warfield Circle

Simi Valley, CA 93063 US

Nationality: US

Name:

Hian SAID

Address:

1722 Warfield Circle

Simi Valley, CA 93063

US

Nationality:

US

hereby sells, assigns and transfers to

ASSIGNEE:

Name:

L'AVANT GARDE, INC.

Address:

1722 Warfield Circle

Simi Valley, CA 93063

US

Nationality:

US

and the successors, assigns and legal representatives of the ASSIGNEE the Entire Interest in the United States and in all foreign countries, including all rights to claim priority in and to any and all improvements which are disclosed in the invention entitled

COMPOSITION FOR SIMULTANEOUSLY LIGHTENING AND COLORING HAIR UTILIZING BLEACH-STABLE ACID AND BASE DYES

filed on 18 March 2002 as PCT/US02/08318

and any legal equivalent thereof in a foreign country, including the right to claim priority and, in and to, all Letters Patent to be obtained for said invention by the above application or any continuation, division, renewal, or substitute thereof, and as to letters patent any re-issue or re-examination thereof.

Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application-Multiple Inventors-page 1 of 2

PATENT

REEL: 015218 FRAME: 0899

ASSIGNOR hereby covenants that no assignment, sale, agreement or encumbrance has been or will be made or entered into which would conflict with this assignment;

ASSIGNOR further covenants that ASSIGNEE will, upon its request, be provided promptly with all pertinent facts and documents relating to said invention and said Letters Patent and legal equivalents as may be known and accessible to ASSIGNOR and will testify as to the same in any interference, litigation or proceeding related thereto and will promptly execute and deliver to ASSIGNEE or its legal representatives any and all papers, instruments or affidavits required to apply for, obtain, maintain, issue and enforce said application, said invention and said Letters Patent and said equivalents thereof which may be necessary or desirable to carry out the purposes thereof.

IN WITNESS WHEREFORE, We have hereunto set hand on the date subscribed.

Hayel M. SAID

RECORDED: 04/15/2004

Signature of INVENTOR

Date

Hian SAID

Signature of INVENTOR

Data

Assignment of Invention Contained in PCT Application—Multiple Inventors-page 2 of 2